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REQUIRED WATER DRAINAGE WIND RESISTANCE
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N WIDTH (cm)

250 325

19 359,5 cm 11 11

32 590,6 cm 11 11

*The values are given according to the Beaufort scale. 
**Calculated for Products with a front height of 350 cm according to
Eurocode EN 1991-1-4 Terrain Category 4.
*** You can ask for new calculations for special designs.

SNOW LOAD

WIDTH (cm)

N
O
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N
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O
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N 250 325

19 359,5 cm 360 360

32 590,6 cm 360 360

* The values are given as kg/m² and are calculated for the units with
a height of 350cm and without side closures.
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WIDTH (cm)
250 275 300 325

PA
N
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19
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O
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N

359,5 cm 1 1 1 1
20 377,3 cm 1 1 1 1
21 395,1 cm 1 1 1 1
22 412,9 cm 1 1 1 1
23 430,6 cm 1 1 1 1
24 448,4 cm 1 1 1 1
25 466,2 cm 1 1 1 1
26 484 cm 1 1 1 1
27 501,7 cm 1 1 1 1
28 519,5 cm 1 1 1 1
29 537,3 cm 1 1 1 1
30 555,1 cm 1 1 1 1
31 572,8 cm 1 1 1 1
32 590,6 cm 1 1 1 1

Each 20m ²  roof area should be equipped with minimum one water outlet.
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CARPORT PLUS

FREESTANDING WIDTH (cm)

PANEL PROJECTION 250 275 300 325

19 359,5  € 11.446  € 11.551  € 11.657  € 11.814 

20 377,3  € 12.288  € 12.399  € 12.510  € 12.673 

21 395,1  € 12.550  € 12.666  € 12.783  € 12.952 

22 412,9  € 12.812  € 12.934  € 13.056  € 13.231 

23 430,6  € 13.074  € 13.202  € 13.329  € 13.509 

24 448,4  € 13.329  € 13.469  € 13.595  € 13.788 

25 466,2  € 13.590  € 13.737  € 13.868  € 14.067 

26 484  € 13.905  € 14.057  € 14.193  € 14.346 

27 501,7  € 14.166  € 14.316  € 14.466  € 14.616 

28 519,5  € 14.428  € 14.584  € 14.739  € 14.894 

29 537,3  € 14.690  € 14.851  € 15.012  € 15.173 

30 555,1  € 14.952  € 15.118  € 15.285  € 15.451 

31 572,8  € 15.266  € 15.438  € 15.610  € 15.782 

32 590,6  € 15.567  € 15.745  € 15.922  € 16.101 

BP1-AW Covering  € 53  € 53  € 53  € 53 

BP2-BW Wall Bracket  € 108  € 108  € 108  € 162 

Number Of  Wall Bracket 2 pcs 3 pcs

BP1-BW Wall Covering Profile

BP2-BW Wall Bracket

BP1-BP Wall Covering Profile

BP2-BP Wall Bracket

BP1-AP BP2-AP

Covering Wall Bracket

 € 53  € 162 

 3 pcs

 € 53  € 162 

 € 53  € 162 

 € 53  € 162 

 € 53  € 162 

 € 53  € 162 

 € 53  € 216 

 4 pcs

 € 53  € 216 

 € 53  € 216 

 € 53  € 216 

 € 53  € 216 

 € 53  € 216 

 € 53  € 216 

 € 53  € 216 
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OPTIONS

BP4 Perimeter LED  € 80 lm

BP4-RGB Perimeter RGB LED  € 88 lm

BP4-RGBWW Perimeter RGBWW LED  € 100 lm

BP5-B Extra Pillar (150x150x3 mm - Al)  € 391 set

BP14-P1 Hidden Anchorage set  (with drainage)  € 109 set

BP14-P2 Hidden Anchorage set  (without drainage)  € 56 set

NOTES:

1. For wall installations, 3 cm must be added to the projection size.
2. For ceiling installations, 16 cm must be added to the projection size.
3. Palmiye Aluminium Coating Catalogue includes the standard colours with no 
extra cost. For any other type/brand/coulor of paint, price difference and additional 
delivery duration shall be checked from your customer representative.
4. For wall installed products, a wall bracket  is required in every 150cm.
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REQUIRED WATER DRAINAGE WIND RESISTANCE

N
O
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O
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O

N WIDTH (cm)

250 325

19 356,5 cm 11 11

32 587,6 cm 11 11

*The values are given according to the Beaufort scale. 
**Calculated for Products with a front height of 350 cm according to
Eurocode EN 1991-1-4 Terrain Category 4.
*** You can ask for new calculations for special designs.

SNOW LOAD

WIDTH (cm)

N
O

 O
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PA
N

EL

PR
O

JE
C

TI
O

N 250 325

19 356,5 cm 280 280

32 587,6 cm 280 280

* The values are given as kg/m² and are calculated for the units with
a height of 350cm and without side closures.

WIDTH (cm)
250 275 300 325

PA
N

EL

19

PR
O

JE
C

TI
O

N

356,5 cm 1 1 1 1
20 374,3 cm 1 1 1 1
21 392,1 cm 1 1 1 1
22 409,8 cm 1 1 1 1
23 427,6 cm 1 1 1 1
24 445,4 cm 1 1 1 1
25 463,2 cm 1 1 1 1
26 480,9 cm 1 1 1 1
27 498,7 cm 1 1 1 1
28 516,5 cm 1 1 1 1
29 534,3 cm 1 1 1 1
30 552 cm 1 1 1 1
31 569,8 cm 1 1 1 1
32 587,6 cm 1 1 1 1

Each 20m ²  roof areas hould be equipped with minimum one water outlet.
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CARPORT COMPACT08

FREESTANDING WIDTH (cm)

PANEL PROJECTION 250 275 300 325

19 356,5  € 9.099  € 9.183  € 9.267  € 9.393 

20 374,3  € 9.769  € 9.857  € 9.945  € 10.075 

21 392,1  € 9.977  € 10.070  € 10.162  € 10.297 

22 409,8  € 10.185  € 10.283  € 10.380  € 10.518 

23 427,6  € 10.394  € 10.495  € 10.597  € 10.740 

24 445,4  € 10.596  € 10.708  € 10.808  € 10.962 

25 463,2  € 10.804  € 10.921  € 11.025  € 11.183 

26 480,9  € 11.054  € 11.176  € 11.283  € 11.405 

27 498,7  € 11.262  € 11.381  € 11.500  € 11.620 

28 516,5  € 11.471  € 11.594  € 11.717  € 11.841 

29 534,3  € 11.679  € 11.807  € 11.934  € 12.062 

30 552  € 11.887  € 12.019  € 12.151  € 12.284 

31 569,8  € 12.137  € 12.273  € 12.410  € 12.547 

32 587,6  € 12.376  € 12.517  € 12.658  € 12.800 

BP1-AW Covering  € 60  € 60  € 60  € 60 

BP2-BW Wall Bracket  € 99  € 99  € 99  € 149 

Number Of  Wall Bracket 2 pcs 3 pcs

BP1-BW Wall Covering Profile

BP2-BW Wall Bracket

BP1-BP Wall Covering Profile

BP2-BP Wall Bracket

BP1-AP BP2-AP

Covering Wall Bracket

 € 53  € 162 

 3 pcs

 € 53  € 162 

 € 53  € 162 

 € 53  € 162 

 € 53  € 162 

 € 53  € 162 

 € 53  € 216 

 4 pcs

 € 53  € 216 

 € 53  € 216 

 € 53  € 216 

 € 53  € 216 

 € 53  € 216 

 € 53  € 216 

 € 53  € 216 
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OPTIONS

BP4 Perimeter LED  € 80 lm

BP4-RGB Perimeter RGB LED  € 88 lm

BP4-RGBWW Perimeter RGBWW LED  € 100 lm

BP5-A Extra Pillar (120x120x3 mm - Al)  € 313 set

BP14-P1 Hidden Anchorage set (with drainage)  € 107 set

BP14-P2 Hidden Anchorage set (without drainage)  € 49 set

NOTES:

1. For wall installations, 3 cm must be added to the projection size.
2. For ceiling installations, 16 cm must be added to the projection size.
3. Palmiye Aluminium Coating Catalogue includes the standard colours with no 
extra cost. For any other type/brand/coulor of paint, price difference and additional 
delivery duration shall be checked from your customer representative.
4. For wall installed products, a wall bracket  is required in every 150cm.
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